GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3141
ANSWERED ON 16.12.2021

CLEAN AND SUSTAINABLE ENERGY

3141. SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA
SHRI PARBATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a need of clean, affordable and sustainable energy to bring the world economy back
on track; and

(b) if so, the details of the names of additional energy resources apart from oil and gas which are likely
to be affordable and sustainable?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(@) & (b): Yes sir. Renewable energy sources such as solar, wind and hydro are sustainable energy
sources and constitute an important part of our electricity mix.
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